
VIKING SKI CLUB DIRECTORS & CO-ORDINATORS 2006 / 2007 
 

Directors Responsibility Co-ordinators 
 

President - vacant 
Contact – Gordon Cohen – coordinates below 

  

    
 

 
Gordon Cohen (V.P.)        482 -1327   

                                                   274 - 9399     (F) 
                                                 271 - 4646    (B)       
                      ‘winter cottage’    1-450-226-3619 
 
   mailto:gdcohen@sympatico.ca 
                                           

 

Hosting  
 
Membership            Secretary 
     M-ship + volunteering 
database and communications 
coordinator 
Touring 

 

Stan Cytrynbaum 369 – 0964 
mailto:sanstan3@hotmail.com 
Marilyn Geddis  486 - 7912  
Murray Moss 927 - 0155 (C) 
   mailto:m_moss@videotron.ca 
Frank Giffen                                  694 - 6692          
      mailto:giffens@sympatico.ca                                 

 

Jarmila Philipp 745 - 0418   
(Treasurer)              
mailto:jphilipp@videotron.ca 
 

 

Financial                          Social 
 

 

Daphne Mitchell     482 - 8078         
    mailto:daphne.mitchell@sympatico.ca 

 

Derek Wills 683 - 0696   
(Secretary)  
 

  mailto:derek_wills@sympatico.ca 
 
 
 

 

Newsletter 
 
Loppet 
Loppet –admin / coord PR 
 
Loppet promotion, website 
www.skiloppet.com  

 

John Symon                                485 - 5795            
   mailto: john.symon@videotron.ca 
Wilma Wiemer                       1-450-226-9928 
    mailto:wilma.wiemer@sympatico.ca 

Tim Humphreys                     1-450-438-9095 
  mailto: spincom@sympatico.ca 

 

Matthew Ballick    1-450 -226 -7229   
  
mailto:matthewballick@cgocable.ca 
 

 

Racing  
 
Jackrabbit / Bunnyrabbit 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Challenge 
 
Information coordinator 

Karen Oljemark                           620 - 5404              
mailto:koljemark@hotmail.com  
Brian Morin                            1-450 – 228 -1527 
 mailto:brian.morin@cgocable.ca 
Julie Valente                          1-450 - 258-2399 
 mailto:gagnonvalente@sympatico.ca 
Audrey Bouffard-Nesbitt                487-4018 
 mailto:audrey_bn8@hotmail.com 
Rick Nesbitt                            1-450 - 226-2368 
mailto:nesquick@securenet.net 
Casey Stilwell                              425-2199 
 mailto:cdstilwell@videotron.ca 

 

Doug Bowes-Lyon      769-7085   
   
 mailto:dboweslyon@videotron.ca 
 

 

Facilities Management (FM) 
 

Trails 
 
Winter trail maintenance, track      
preparation  and  setting 
 
 
 
Maps and signs 

 

Robert Weiler (FM)       1-450-226-2413   (R) +(F) 
     mailto:robert_weiler@sympatico.ca 

Judy Rogers                  1-450-226-2885 
     mailto:judyrogers@sympatico.ca 

Pierre DesCombes        1-819-327-2102 
mailto:yvette.pierre@sympatico.ca 

Lou Lukanovich     1-450-226-2879 /  
 1-819-327-3901(B)     lou@simonriversports.com 
Chris Teron                  1-613-591-9908 
      mailto:chris@teron.ca 

 

Richard L’Heureux                   482-0095 
 
mailto:richard.lheureux@videotron.ca 
 

 

Viking Web Site: 
www.x-c.com/clubs/viking 

Volunteering coordinator 
Adult programs 

 

Richard Labonville  450 - 445-1523   
 
mailto:vikingskiclub@hotmail.com 

 
Randi Olsen 450-458-7383 (R) (F) 

mailto:rrreeves@total.net 
 

 
Archives, environment, NCC, 
Club history project 

 

 

 Erik Vikander                         489-3293 
(past president)   
mailto:vikander@sympatico.ca 

 

Ski Québec, RSFL, MRN,  
land  Issues 

 

 
• (B) – tel. bureau /  (F) – fax 
• (C) cell / no suffix or (R) – tel. residence 
• all numbers 514 code except as noted 

 
 
 
 

 
 
Update – Dec 15, 2006 
 

 


